

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS OF TR 220 IN GREEN CREEK TOWNSHIP, SANDUSKY COUNTY

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: April 12, 2016

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Estimate: \$365,000.00

Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870	Buckeye Excavating & Const. 191 State Route 61 East Norwalk, Ohio 44857
---	---

Page 1 of 2

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sun	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	202	Miscellaneous Removals	Lump	Sum	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	202	Pipe Removal, 12" and under	500	L. F.	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
4	203	Excavation	1,424	C. Y.	\$20.00	\$28,480.00	\$17.00	\$24,208.00
5	203	Embankment	3,237	C. Y.	\$25.25	\$81,734.25	\$28.00	\$90,636.00
6	204	Subgrade Compaction	5,220	S. Y.	\$0.80	\$4,176.00	\$1.00	\$5,220.00
7	204	Proof Rolling	2	Hour	\$73.50	\$147.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
8	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	300	S. Y.	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	1,740	Ton	\$50.00	\$87,000.00	\$73.00	\$127,020.00
10	407	Tack Coat	1,585	Gal.	\$1.90	\$3,011.50	\$5.00	\$7,925.00
11	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (For Driveways)	250	Ton	\$19.95	\$4,987.50	\$23.00	\$5,750.00
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	1,380	Ton	\$50.00	\$69,000.00	\$73.00	\$100,740.00
13	441	Asphalt Concrete (PG 64-22) Surface Course, Type 1 (448)	1,100	Ton	\$56.00	\$61,600.00	\$84.00	\$92,400.00
14	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C Without Filter	100	Ton	\$68.25	\$6,825.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00
15	611	4" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$9.45	\$472.50	\$15.00	\$750.00
16	611	6" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$12.60	\$630.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
17	611	8" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$16.80	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
18	611	10" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
19	611	12" RCP Conduit, (Type B, 706.02)	529	L. F.	\$45.00	\$23,805.00	\$56.00	\$29,624.00
20	611	12" RCP Conduit, (Type C, 706.02)	455	L. F.	\$42.00	\$19,110.00	\$62.00	\$28,210.00
		SUB-TOTAL:				\$405,193.75		\$538,093.00

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS OF TR 220 IN GREEN CREEK TOWNSHIP, SANDUSKY COUNTY

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: April 12, 2016

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Estimate: \$365,000.00

Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870	Buckeye Excavating & Const. 191 State Route 61 East Norwalk, Ohio 44857
---	---

Page 2 of 2

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
21	611	42" RCP Conduit, (Type A, 706.02)	8	L. F.	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
22	611	72" RCP Conduit, (Type A, 706.02)	16	L. F.	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$580.00	\$9,280.00
23	611	Std. 2-2B Catch Basin	4	Each	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
24	611	Std. 2-3 Catch Basin	1	Each	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
25	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
26	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	2.63	Mile	\$925.00	\$2,432.75	\$750.00	\$1,972.50
27	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	485	Ton	\$22.00	\$10,670.00	\$41.00	\$19,885.00
28	621	Raised Pavement Marker	85	Each	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$29.00	\$2,465.00
29	623	Construction Layout Stakes, and Surveying	Lump	Sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
30	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.58	Mile	\$475.00	\$1,225.50	\$560.00	\$1,444.80
31	642	Center Line, Type 1	1.29	Mile	\$525.00	\$677.25	\$1,080.00	\$1,393.20
32	644	Stop Line	50	L. F.	\$8.40	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
33	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00
34	659	Seeding and Mulching, with Fertilizer	3	Acre	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$29,400.00
35	Special	Driveway Repair	Lump	Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$475,489.25		\$639,013.50